Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0735

Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/11/2016

Title: Arterial Street Reconstructions / Traffic Signal Projects - University Drive (Sossaman Road to 88th
Street), Signal Butte Road (Southern Avenue to Weir Avenue), Southern Avenue (58th Place to Power
Road) (Districts 5 and 6)

This project will replace the deteriorated asphalt pavement with new asphalt pavement that includes a
polymer modified asphalt surface course improvement, expansion to the existing curbs and sidewalks,
street lighting, Intelligent Transportation System infrastructure and waterline infrastructure. The
intersection of University Drive and Sossaman Road will be widened to increase roadway capacity.
Repairs will be made to existing sewer manholes that are in need of rehabilitation, and a traffic signal
will be installed at Signal Butte and Emelita Avenue/Grove Street.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt Contracting
Co., Inc., in the amount of $6,197,149, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of
$619,715 (10%), for a total authorized amount of $6,816,864. Funding is made available through the
FY13/14 Streets Bond Program, Local Streets Sales Tax, FY 14/15 Water Bond Program and
Wastewater Reserve, and the Extension and Replacement Fund Program.

Sponsors:
Indexes: Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional Leadership
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Arterial Street Reconstructions / Traffic Signal Projects - University Drive (Sossaman Road to 88
Street), Signal Butte Road (Southern Avenue to Weir Avenue), Southern Avenue (58" Place to
Power Road) (Districts 5 and 6)

This project will replace the deteriorated asphalt pavement with new asphalt pavement that includes
a polymer modified asphalt surface course improvement, expansion to the existing curbs and
sidewalks, street lighting, Intelligent Transportation System infrastructure and waterline infrastructure.
The intersection of University Drive and Sossaman Road will be widened to increase roadway
capacity. Repairs will be made to existing sewer manholes that are in need of rehabilitation, and a
traffic signal will be installed at Signal Butte and Emelita Avenue/Grove Street.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt
Contracting Co., Inc., in the amount of $6,197,149, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $619,715 (10%), for a total authorized amount of $6,816,864. Funding is made available
through the FY13/14 Streets Bond Program, Local Streets Sales Tax, FY 14/15 Water Bond Program
and Wastewater Reserve, and the Extension and Replacement Fund Program.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

